District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

N 35.839315

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-141 Revised August 24, 2018 Submit to appropriate OCD District office

Incident ID	nAPP2305842371
District RP	
Facility ID	
Application ID	

W -103.5392598

Release Notification

Responsible Party

Responsible Party	OXY USA INC.	OGRID	16696
Contact Name	WADE DITTRICH	Contact Telephone	(575) 390-2828
Contact email	WADE_DITTRICH@OXY.COM	Incident # (assigned by OCD)	
Contact mailing address	PO BOX 4294; HOUSTON, TX	77210	

Location of Release Source

Latitude	O.CC VI	39313		Longitude	VV -103	3.5392598	
			(NAD 83 in decimal c	legrees to 5 decir	nal places)		
Site Name		BRAVO DOME	ROBERTSON DRIP	Site Type			
Date Release	Discovered	02/23/2023		API# (if app	plicable)		
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Cour	ıtv	7	
Α	33	19N	32E	HARD			
Surface Owner	:: 🔳 State	Federal Tı	ribal Private (Name		Release)	
Crude Oil	Material	(s) Released (Select al Volume Release	I that apply and attach calcul	ations or specific	justification for the		
Produced	Water		d (bbls) 25.5 BBLS		Volume Recovered (bbls) 10BBLS		
		Is the concentrate produced water	ion of dissolved chloric	le in the	■ Yes No		
Condensar	te	Volume Release			Volume Reco	overed (bbls)	
☐ Natural G	as	Volume Release	d (Mcf)		Volume Reco	overed (Mcf)	
Other (des	cribe)	Volume/Weight	Released (provide unit	s)	Volume/Weig	ght Recovered (provide units)	
Cause of Rele	ase						
2" VALVE							

Form C-141 Page 2

State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

Incident ID	nAPP2305842371
District RP	
Facility ID	
Application ID	

release as defined by 19.15.29.7(A) NMAC? Yes No		nom? When and by what means (phone, email, etc)?
	Initial Ro	
The responsible par	rty must undertake the following actions immediatel	y unless they could create a safety hazard that would result in injury
The source of the releas The impacted area has be	se has been stopped. been secured to protect human health and	the environment.
125-MP		likes, absorbent pads, or other containment devices.
All free liquids and reco	overable materials have been removed and	d managed appropriately.
has begun, please attach a i	narrative of actions to date. If remedial	emediation immediately after discovery of a release. If remediation efforts have been successfully completed or if the release occurred blease attach all information needed for closure evaluation.
regulations all operators are re- public health or the environme failed to adequately investigate	quired to report and/or file certain release notient. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the Ce and remediate contamination that pose a threa C-141 report does not relieve the operator of Dittrich	best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules and fications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger OCD does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have at to groundwater, surface water, human health or the environment. In responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws Title: Environmental Coordinator Date: 3-1-23 Telephone: (575) 390-2828
OCD Only Received by: Jocely	yn Harimon	Date: 03/22/2023

***** LIQUID SPILLS - VOLUME CALCULATIONS ******

Location of spill:	Bravo Dome Roberston Drip 35.839315 -103.392598	Date of Spill:	2/23/2023
	If the leak/spill is associated with production equipmen	nt, i.e wellhead, stuffin	g box,
	flowline tank battery production vessel transfer pump or s	storage tank place an "X	" here: x

•	Input Data: OIL: WATER: If spill volumes from measurement, i.e. metering, tank volumes, etc.are known enter the volumes here: 0.0000 BBL 0.0000 BBL If "known" spill volumes are given, input data for the following "Area Calculations" is optional. The above will override the calculated volumes.											
	Total Area Cald	culations				\$	Standing Li	quid	Calculations	5		
Total Surface Area	width	length		wet soil depth	oil (%)	Standing Liquid Area	width		length		liquid depth	oil (%)
Rectangle Area #1	150 ft X	20 ft	Χ	1.00 in	0%	Rectangle Area #1	1 ft	Χ	80 ft	Χ	12.00 in	
Rectangle Area #2	<pre>0 ft X</pre>	0 ft	Χ	0.00 in	0%	Rectangle Area #2	0 ft	Χ	0 ft	Χ	0.00 in	0%
Rectangle Area #3	<pre>0 ft X</pre>	0 ft	Χ	0.00 in	0%	Rectangle Area #3	0 ft	Χ	0 ft	Χ	0.00 in	0%
Rectangle Area #4	<pre>0 ft X</pre>	0 ft	Χ	0.00 in	0%	Rectangle Area #4	0 ft	Χ	0 ft	Χ	0.00 in	0%
Rectangle Area #5	<pre>0 ft X</pre>	0 ft	Χ	0.00 in	0%	Rectangle Area #5	0 ft	Χ	0 ft	Χ	0.00 in	0%
Rectangle Area #6	0 ft X	0 ft	Χ	0.00 in	0%	Rectangle Area #6	0 ft	X	0 ft	Χ	0.00 in	0%
Rectangle Area #7	0 ft X	0 ft	Χ	0.00 in	0%	Rectangle Area #7	0 ft	Χ	0 ft	Χ	0.00 in	0%
Rectangle Area #8	0 ft X	0 ft	Χ	0.00 in	0%	Rectangle Area #8	0 ft	Χ	0 ft	Χ	0.00 in	0%

			okay	
	ı	oroduction system leak - D	AILY PRODUCTION DATA REQU	IRED
Average Daily Production:	Oil Wate	r 0 BBL		
Did leak occur before the separ		N/A (place an "X")		
Amount of Free Liquid Recovered:	10 BBL	okay	Percentage of O	il in Free Liquid Recovered:(percentage)
Liquid holding factor *:	0.14 gal per gal	• , ,	gallon volume of soil. gallon liquid per gallon volume of soil. Ilon liquid per gallon volume of soil.	Use the following when the liquid completely fills the pore space of the soil: Occures when the spill soaked soil is contained by barriers, natural (or not). * gravelly (caliche) loam = .25 gallon liquid per gallon volume of soil. * sandy loam = .5 gallon liquid per gallon volume of soil.

Saturated Soil Volume Calculations:			Free Liquid Volui	me Calculations:		
Total Solid/Liquid Volume: 3,000 sq. ft.	<u>H2O</u> 250 cu. ft.	OIL cu. ft.	Total Free Liquid Volume:	80 sq. ft.	<u>H2O</u> 80 cu. ft.	OIL cu. ft.
Estimated Volumes Spilled			Estimated Production Vo	olumes Lost		
Liquid in Soil: Free Liquid:	<u>H2O</u> 6.2 BBL 14.2 BBL	OIL 0.0 BBL 0.0 BBL	Estimated Production	on Spilled:	<u>H2O</u> 0.0 BBL	OIL 0.0 BBL
Totals:	20.5 BBL	0.0 BBL	Estimated Surface I Surface Area:	Damage 3,000 sq. ft.		
Total Spill Liquid:	FALSE BBL	0.0 BBL	Surface Area:	.0689 acre		
Recovered Volumes			Estimated Weights, and	d Volumes		
Estimated oil recovered: 0.0 BBL	check - oka	ay	Saturated Soil =	28,000 lbs	250 cu.ft.	9 cu.yds.
Estimated water recovered: 10.0 BBL	check - oka	ay	Total Liquid =	BBL	gallon	lbs

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

CONDITIONS

Action 199494

CONDITIONS

Operator:	OGRID:
OXY USA INC	16696
P.O. Box 4294	Action Number:
Houston, TX 772104294	199494
	Action Type:
	[C-141] Release Corrective Action (C-141)

CONDITIONS

Created By		Condition Date
jharimon	None	3/22/2023